505790498 11/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5837326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT E. HELM JR	09/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: ONE IV SOLUTIONS, LLC			
Street Address: 9216 SW 192 COURT ROAD			
City:	DUNNELLON		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34431		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12914160		
Application Number:	13349909		
Application Number:	13613509		
Application Number:	14471596		
Application Number:	15044994		
Application Number:	15044945		
Application Number:	16234790		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cristi.bills@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: MARK A. CRAWFORD

Address Line 1: STOEL RIVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENTER Address Line 2: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69391/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. CRAWFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Crawford/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2019

PATENT 505790498 REEL: 051104 FRAME: 0324

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_HelmtoOneIV#page1.tif source=Assignment_HelmtoOneIV#page2.tif source=Assignment_HelmtoOneIV#page3.tif

source=Assignment_HelmtoOneIV#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051104 FRAME: 0325

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of August 30, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made between Robert E. Helm Jr. ("Assignor"), owner of record of the intellectual property ("IP") being assigned hereunder and One IV Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal place of business located at 9216 SW 192 Court Rd., Dunnellon, FL (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has formed the Assignee for the purpose of further developing the IP assigned hereunder for the eventual manufacturing or sale of one or more products covered by such IP or additional inventions and IP developed by the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all his entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property identified in Schedule A and in and to any and all direct and indirect utility, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Intellectual Property, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had said assignment not been made.

AND this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida without regard to the conflicts of laws provisions thereof.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR		ACKNOWLEDGED BY A	SSIGNEE:
Å A. Î		ONE IV SOLUTIONS, LL	C
MERLHEIM	Date: 1-22-14 By:		Date:
Røbert E. Helm, Jr.		Douglas Lawrence, CEO	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of September 16, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made between Robert E. Helm Jr. ("Assignor"), owner of record of the intellectual property ("IP") being assigned hereunder and One IV Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal place of business located at 9216 SW 192 Court Rd., Dunnellon, FL (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has formed the Assignee for the purpose of further developing the IP assigned hereunder for the eventual manufacturing or sale of one or more products covered by such IP or additional inventions and IP developed by the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all his entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property identified in Schedule A and in and to any and all direct and indirect utility, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Intellectual Property, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had said assignment not been made.

AND this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida without regard to the conflicts of laws provisions thereof.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed effective as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR	ACKNOWLEDGED BY ASSIGNEE:	ACKNOWLEDGED BY ASSIGNEE:		
	ONE IV SOLUTIONS, LLC Date: By: Solutions LLC Date: 24 Spot	2019		
Robert E. Helm, Jr.	Douglas Lawrence, CEO	,		

1

SCHEDULE A

TO

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Country	Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor
AU	Sealed Sterile Catheter Dressings	2013319924	10/28/2010	2013319924	06/19/2014	Helm, Robert E., Jr.
BR	Sealed Sterile Catheter Dressings	112012010227-3	10/28/2010			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
CA	Sealed Sterile Catheter Dressings	2779137	10/28/2010			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
CN	Sealed Sterile Catheter Dressings	201080060150.1	10/28/2010	102905751	12/16/2015	Helm, Robert E., Jr.
EP	Sealed Sterile Catheter Dressings	10830440.3	10/28/2010			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
JP	Sealed Sterile Catheter Dressings	2012-537035	10/28/2010			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
KR	Sealed Sterile Catheter Dressings	10-2012-7013541	10/28/2010			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
US	Sealed Sterile Catheter Dressings	61/255927	10/29/2009			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
US	Sealed Sterile Catheter Dressings	12/914160	10/28/2010	9808601	11/07/2017	Helm, Robert E., Jr.
CN	Snap-Seal Sterile Intravascular Catheter- Dressing System	201280016554.X	01/13/2012	201280016554.X	12/14/2016	Helm, Robert E., Jr.
EP	Snap-Seal Sterile Intravascular Catheter- Dressing System	12741663.4	01/13/2012			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
JP	Snap-Seal Sterile Intravascular Catheter- Dressing System	2013-551993	01/13/2012	5837094	11/13/2015	Helm, Robert E., Jr.
US	Snap-Seal Sterile Intravascular Catheter- Dressing System	13/349909	01/12/2012	8715242	05/06/2014	Helm, Robert E., Jr.
US	Snap-Seal Sterile Intravascular Catheter- Dressing System	61/437862	01/31/2011			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
US	Snap-Seal Sterile Intravascular Catheter- Dressing System	61/482124	05/03/2011			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
US	Snap-Seal Sterile Intravascular Catheter- Dressing System	61/482564	05/04/2011			Helm, Robert E., Jr.

2

PATENT REEL: 051104 FRAME: 0328

WO	Snap-Seal Sterile Intravascular Catheter- Dressing System	PCT/US12/021196	01/13/2012			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
US	Catheter-Dressing Systems with Integrated Flushing Mechanisms	61/534981	09/15/2011			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
US	Catheter-Dressing Systems with Integrated Flushing Mechanisms	13/613509	09/13/2012	9180275	11/10/2015	Helm, Robert E., Jr.
US	Catheter-Dressing Systems with Integrated Flushing Mechanisms	14/471596	06/17/2015			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
US	Catheter-Dressing Systems with Integrated Flushing Mechanisms	PCT/US12/055066	09/13/2012			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
US	Two-Part Multi-Function Vascular Catheter and Integrated Circumferentially Sealing Securement Dressing and Method for Utilization	62/116249	02/13/2015			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
US	Two-Part Multi-Function Vascular Catheter and Integrated Circumferentially Sealing Securement Dressing	15/044994	02/16/2016			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
US	Catheter Extension with Integrated Circumferentially Sealing Securement Dressing	62/267155	12/14/2015			Helm, Robert E., Jr.
US	Catheter Extension with Integrated Circumferentially Sealing Securement Dressing	15/044945	02/16/2016			Helm, Robert E, Jr
US	Integrated Sealing and Securing Device for Vascular Catheters and Methods for Use	62/355701	06/28/2016			Helm, Robert E.; Leinsing, Karl
US	Integrated Sealing and Securing Device for Vascular Catheters and Methods for Use of Same	PCT/US17/039797	06/28/2017			Helm, Robert E.; Leinsing, Karl

US INTEGRATED SEALING 16/234,790
AND SECURING DEVICE
FOR VASCULAR CATHETERS
AND METHODS FOR USE
OF SAME

12/28/2018